

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	The Original Candy Co Peppermint Candy Cane 28g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Original Candy Company Ltd, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Bucks, United Kingdom, SL8 5DT
Supplier Name and Address	The Original Candy Company Ltd, Confectionery Corner, 4 Wessex Road, Bourne End, Bucks, United Kingdom, SL8 5DT
Ingredients	Sugar, glucose syrup, natural flavouring, natural colours, anthocyanins E163

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United States of America
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Unwrap and enjoy the lollipop!
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1626	Energy (kcal)	383	Salt	0.10
Fat	0.1	of which saturates	0.05		
Carbohydrate	96	of which sugars	87		
Fibre	0	Protein	0.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Buttermilk Candy Cane Fudge 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Supplier Name and Address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Unit 5, Cooksland Industrial Estate, Bodmin, CORNWALL, United Kingdom, PL31 2QB
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK , Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Peppermint Candy Cane Pieces (2.9%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Natural Peppermint Flavouring, Natural Colours: Anthocyanin, Paprika Extract), Salt, Natural Peppermint Oil

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1641	Energy (kcal)	390	Salt	0.5
Fat	11	of which saturates	6.9		
Carbohydrate	71.4	of which sugars	67.5		
Fibre	0	Protein	1.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Joe & Seph's Candy Cane Gourmet Popcorn 70g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Supplier Name and Address	Joes Gourmet Foods Limited, 3 Willen Field Road, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Dried Mint, Peppermint Oil, Salt.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place.
Instructions for use	Once open consume within 5 days
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1947	Energy (kcal)	466	Salt	0.5
Fat	24.1	of which saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	65.1	of which sugars	43.2		
Fibre	3.1	Protein	3.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Red, Green & White Balls & Sprinkles 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Supplier Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolate, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Ingredients	Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour: vanilla. MILK chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids 20%. White chocolate min. Cocoa solids 28%, MILK solids 22%. Decoration: Sugar, glucose syrup, corn starch, maltodextrin, natural vanilla flavour. Stabiliser: E414. Glazing agent: E901, E903, spirulina extract. Anti-caking agent: E555. Colours : E100, E160c, E163 ,

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10-22C
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2357	Energy (kcal)	563	Salt	0.21
Fat	36.2	of which saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	51	of which sugars	50		
Fibre	0	Protein	7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Crunch & Crumble Candy Cane Biscuit 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Balmoral Flour [WHEAT], Butter [MILK], Caster Sugar, Cornflour (Maize Starch)., Mini Candy Cane (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2217	Energy (kcal)	530	Salt	0.63
Fat	29	of which saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	66	of which sugars	23		
Fibre	1.5	Protein	3.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	M&F Chocolate Decadence Slice Candy Cane Decoration 125g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Supplier Name and Address	Maxwell and Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8SP
Ingredients	Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG , Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Chocolate Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, SOYA Lecithin), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Flavouring), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Candy Cane Decoration (Sugar, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Colouring Foods (Concentrates From (Apple, Blackcurrants, Radish, Safflower)), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1869	Energy (kcal)	446	Salt	0.19
Fat	20	of which saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	33		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	5.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		